

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 3rd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	C10-19-1592	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at San Nicolas Integrated School, San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P138,164.34	San Nicolas Integrated School, San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P135,990.20	July 11, 2019	20 CD
2	C10-19-1593	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at San Fernando Elementary School, Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P415,571.90	San Fernando Elementary School, Sto. Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P407,426.17	July 11, 2019	35 CD
3	C10-19-1594	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at Mangold Elementary School, Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P216,656.04	Mangold Elementary School, Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P214,069.99	July 11, 2019	25 CD
4	C10-19-1595	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at Calulut Integrated School, Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P372,924.22	Calulut Integrated School, Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P366,940.26	July 11, 2019	30 CD
5	C10-19-1596	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence at Bulaon Elementary School, Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P159,027.02	Bulaon Elementary School, Bulaon, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P156,606.04	July 11, 2019	20 CD

6	C10-19-1597	Labor and Materials for the Repair/ Rehabilitation of Covered Court at Maimpis Elementary School, Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P789,456.53	Maimpis Elementary School, Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P779,969.85	July 11, 2019	40 CD
7	C10-19-1777	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Perimeter Fence at Sto. Niño Elementary School, Sto. Niño, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P267,303.43	Sto. Niño Elementary School, Sto. Niño, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P262,029.98	July 30, 2019	40 CD
8	C10-19-1778	Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation/Improvement of Covered Court at Lara Integrated School, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P490,636.90	Lara Integrated School, Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P483,476.16	July 30, 2019	40 CD
9	C10-19-1780	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Perimeter Fence at San Isidro Integrated School, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P317,314.31	San Isidro Integrated School, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P313,984.71	July 30, 2019	40 CD
10	C10-19-1781	Labor and Materials for the Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Maimpis Elementary School, Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P408,622.29	Maimpis Elementary School, Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P403,170.68	July 30, 2019	40 CD
11	C10-19-1878	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Sports Complex Oval (Phase I) at Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P9,600,000.00	Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P9,584,639.46	August 27, 2019	90 CD
12	C10-19-1994	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Perimeter Fence at PNP, BFP and POSCO Satellite Office in Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,500,000.00	PNP, BFP and POSCO Satellite Office in Malpitic, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	R. G. Diaz Builders and Trading	San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga	P1,490,702.89	September 17, 2019	90 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 3rd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	I5-19-1365	Supply and Delivery of IT Parts, Accessories and Peripherals to be used for the Re-Networking at City Hall Building, Heroes Hall and CGSO Compound of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,405,000.00	CJ Lhanz Trading & Computer Center	Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,402,370.00	July 02, 2019
2	S5-19-1470	Contract of Service for the Maintenance of Trees planted at Aquino by-way and Jose Abad Santos Avenue Center Island in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,329,840.00	Wilson's Instant Tree Bank	Km. 77 Mc Arthur Hi-way, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,325,250.00	July 09, 2019
3	G3-19-1573	Supply and Delivery of Uniforms to be used by CENRO Field Workers for proper Identification and Occupational Health & Safety of the Employees in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P81,200.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P80,810.00	July 11, 2019
4	C5-19-1574	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two-way Radios with Base to be used at City Environment and Natural Resources Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P165,000.00	GGG Enterprises	Unit 305 Calsa Arcade Bldg., III, Lagundi, Mexico, Pampanga	P131,479.00	July 11, 2019
5	B1-19-1627	Supply and Delivery of Books to be used at the City College of San Fernando, Pampanga Library for the Year 2019	P365,644.60	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P362,390.00	July 16, 2019
6	S6-19-1622	Supply and Delivery of Painting Materials to be used for the Production of Streamers from July - December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P399,950.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P397,905.00	July 18, 2019
7	V1-19-1679	Supply and Delivery of Tires to be used for the MG-400 Mitsubishi Grader in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P208,000.00	Manabat Trading Corp.	Jose Abad Santos Avenue, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P206,000.00	July 25, 2019
8	I5-19-1675	Supply and Delivery of Document Scanner with Indexing Software to be used at City Human Resource Management Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P200,000.00	Microdata Systems and Management Inc.	199 Crystal Bldg., San Juan City	P132,000.00	July 25, 2020
9	G6-19-1576	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Combi Blinds to be used at the New Division Training Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,639,145.84	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,637,191.00	July 25, 2019

10	G6-19-1711	Supply and Delivery of Plastic Traffic Barriers and Rubberized Traffic Cones to be used along the City's Major Thoroughfares for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P643,000.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P443,150.00	July 30, 2019
11	H1-19-1707	Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the Traffic Management Program of the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P349,685.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P305,563.00	July 30, 2019
12	H1-19-1726	Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials and Equipment to be used at City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P331,500.00	MG Serrano Enterprise	Calulut, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P331,285.40	July 30, 2019
13	G6-19-1588	Supply and Delivery of Materials/Supplies to be used for the mass production of Fernandino Access Card for the 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P5,225,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P5,211,000.00	July 30, 2019
14	G6-19-1589	Supply and Delivery of Health Packs to be used for the Medical and Dental Mission, Home Visitation and Health Care Services for our Elderly Fernandinos with the theme "Harana para kay Lolo at Lola 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P8,637,420.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P8,622,700.00	July 30, 2019
15	G9-19-1612	Supply and Delivery of Grocery Goods and Hygiene Kits to be used for the Activation of Emergency Operation Center (EOC) for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,657,362.78	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,648,682.00	July 30, 2019
16	P11-19-1623	Printing and Delivery of Tarpaulin to be used for Information Dissemination for the month of July - December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,600,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,560,000.00	July 30, 2019
17	P11-19-1724	Printing and Delivery of Regulatory Clearances for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P379,992.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P378,408.70	July 30, 2019
18	O4-19-1586	Supply and Delivery of Common Used Office Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at City Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,249,172.70	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,248,976.00	July 30, 2019
19	S7-19-1706	Supply and Delivery of Sporting Goods to be used for the Division Year-Round Training Project 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P371,240.00	Angeles Sporting Goods	Miranda St. Sto.Rosario, Angeles City	P370,315.00	July 30, 2019

20	O1-19-1810	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the Office of the City Building Official in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P150,000.00	Gakken (Philippines), Inc.	130 GPI Building, Aurora Boulevard Cor. A. Lake, San Juan City	P133,888.00	August 06, 2019
21	M7-19-1818	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used for the Maternal and Child Health Care Services of the Birthing Stations in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P635,507.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P626,875.00	August 06, 2019
22	D2-19-1824	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be used for the Renal Disease Control Program (REDCOP) 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P106,292.40	Eliset Pharmaceutical Inc.	Heroes Avenue Corner, Jaena Street, Kalayaan Village, Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P74,018.50	August 06, 2019
23	D2-19-1819	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be used for the Maternal and Child Health Care Services of the Birthing Stations in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P589,940.76	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P583,808.00	August 06, 2019
24	M7-19-1817	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used for the Renal Disease Prevention and Control Program (REDCOP) in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P93,706.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P92,797.80	August 06, 2019
25	A9-19-1764	Supply and Delivery of Appliances to be used at the New DepEd Division Training Center at San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P862,392.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P665,925.00	August 06, 2019
26	F8-19-1814	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at the City Assessor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P598,183.50	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P596,929.00	August 06, 2019
27	G6-19-1846	Supply and Delivery of Capiz Lamp and Holders for the Awardees, Attendees and Speakers of Stakeholders Day and Recognition of Top Taxpayers for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P185,000.00	Rolrens Lantern and General Merchandise	1142 11th Ave. Unisite Subd., Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P182,900.00	August 06, 2019
28	S7-19-1587	Supply and Delivery of Sporting Goods to be used for the various Sports Activities in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,035,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,032,800.00	August 06, 2019
29	G6-19-1785	Supply and Delivery of Alpha Gina Cloth to be used for the various Activities of the City Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P262,500.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P262,150.00	August 06, 2019
30	O1-19-1827	Supply and Delivery of Paper Shredder to be used at the New DepEd Division Training Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P139,500.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P138,600.00	August 06, 2019
31	I4-19-1832	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Accounting Office (CACCO) in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P218,000.00	CJ Lhaz Trading & Computer Center	Unit 1, 5 Brothers Bldg., Mc Arthur Highway, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P217,520.00	August 06, 2019
32	P11-19-1766	Supply and Delivery of Certified Palay Seeds to be given to the Farmers for the month of August 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P299,200.00	KLC Seeds and Agricultural Supply	Eden, Mexico, Pampanga	P298,265.00	August 06, 2019

33	P11-19-1782	Printing and Delivery of Mayor's Permit and Business Permit Sticker to be used at City Administrator's Office - Business License and Permit Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P490,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P488,600.00	August 06, 2019
34	P11-19-1673	Printing and Delivery of Newsletter to be used for Information Dissemination of the City's Projects, Programs and Activities for the month of July - December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,200,000.00	Crisman Printing Services	124 Jose Abad Santos St., Salapungan, Angeles City	P1,192,000.00	August 06, 2019
35	G9-19-1862	Supply and Delivery of Grocery Packs (Family Packs) to be used for the Annual Capability Building Seminar for Solo Parents in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P80,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Lourdes Heights, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P79,400.00	August 08, 2019
36	G6-19-1861	Supply and Delivery of Animal Cages to be used for the Askal Operation Program for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P195,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Lourdes Heights, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P193,200.00	August 08, 2019
37	V1-19-1858	Supply and Delivery of Batteries to be used for the Service Vehicles and Equipment for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P500,000.00	GWM Auto Supply and Motorcycle Parts	Mc Arthur Hi-way, Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P497,100.00	August 08, 2019
38	V1-19-1859	Supply and Delivery of Tires to be used for the Motorcycles for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P89,000.00	GWM Auto Supply and Motorcycle Parts	Mc Arthur Hi-way, Telabastagan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P87,300.00	August 08, 2019
39	G6-19-1847	Supply and Delivery of Prepaid Card Load to be used for the Epidemiological Preparedness and Response Concerning the Various Emerging, Re-emerging Infectious Diseases and Other Unusual Health/Disaster Related Events/Syndromes in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P93,600.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P93,288.00	August 08, 2019
40	I4-19-1869	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P95,000.00	CJ Lhaz Trading & Computer Center	Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P94,800.00	August 08, 2019
41	P11-19-1870	Printing and Delivery of Letterhead and Printed Forms to be used at the City Planning and Development Coordinator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P105,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P104,620.00	August 08, 2019
42	G6-19-1708	Supply and Delivery of Protective Gear and Traffic Paraphernalia to be used by the Personnel of the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,367,802.50	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P646,110.00	August 15, 2019
43	A3-19-1876	Supply and Delivery of Assorted Vegetable Seeds and Planting Materials to be used at the City Nursery in Barangay Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P100,000.00	Rowen's Agricultural and Poultry Supply	Lagundi, Mexico, Pampanga	P98,610.00	August 15, 2019

44	I4-19-1886	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used for the City Social Welfare and Development Office Performance Internal Review 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P81,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P79,900.00	August 15, 2019
45	I4-19-1887	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City General Services Office - Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P130,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	Lot 1 - P64,750.00	August 15, 2019
						Lot 2 – P64,750.00	August 15, 2019
46	I4-19-1888	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at City Administrator's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P65,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P64,500.00	August 15, 2019
47	I4-19-1901	Supply and Delivery of Laptop Computer to be used at City College of San Fernando, Pampanga	P65,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P64,500.00	August 15, 2019
48	S5-19-1812	Contract of Service for the City Employees Health Services Program (Medical Health Card) for Permanent and Co-Terminous Employees of the Local Government Unit of the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P13,500,000.00	Philippine British Assurance Co., Inc.	Penthouse, Morning Star Center Building, 347 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue Extension, Makati City	P12,982,400.00	August 20, 2019
49	V1-19-1857	Supply and Delivery of Oils and Lubricants to be used for the Service Vehicles, Motorcycles & Equipment at Motorpool Division for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,000,000.00	The Alpha Enterprise	Unit 206, The Centrale Bldg., Southpoint, Pulo-Diezmo Road, Cabuyao City	P932,886.00	August 20, 2019
50	O1-19-1871	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Photocopier Machine to be used at City General Services Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P210,000.00	Philcopy Corporation	922 Henson St., 2nd Floor Patio Building, Angeles City	P165,960.00	August 20, 2019
51	O1-19-1763	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the New DepEd Division Training Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,100,000.00	Gakken (Philippines), Inc.	130 GPI Building, Aurora Boulevard Cor. A. Lake, San Juan City	P1,819,993.00	August 20, 2019
52	V1-19-1860	Supply and Delivery of Tires with Balancing and Alignment to be used for the Service Vehicles and Equipment for 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,499,481.50	Manabat Trading Corp.	Jose Abad Santos Avenue, Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,493,700.00	August 20, 2019
53	O4-19-1918	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies to be used at City Health Office - Rural Health Unit in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P118,948.80	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P118,940.00	August 20, 2019
54	D2-19-1854	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be used for Animal Treatment for the year 2019 of the City Agriculture and Veterinary Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P99,915.00	V Power Agro Trading	47 Cattleya St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P99,418.00	August 20, 2019
55	P11-19-1926	Printing and Delivery of Prescription Pads to be used by the Rural Health Physicians in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P99,750.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P98,325.00	August 27, 2019

56	C4-19-1709	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Communication Equipment to be used at City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,594,500.00	GGG Enterprises	Unit 305 Calsa Arcade Bldg., III, Lagundi, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,236,480.00	September 03, 2019
57	H1-19-1999	Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials to be used for the Repair and Maintenance of City Government Offices and Facilities for the 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P902,952.50	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P873,738.00	September 03, 2019
58	A9-19-2018	Supply and Delivery of Heavy Duty Stand and Ceiling Fan to be used at the City College of San Fernando, Pampanga	P101,200.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Lourdes Heights, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P100,100.00	September 03, 2019
59	I4-19-1889	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at City Tourism Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P190,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P189,350.00	September 03, 2019
60	C4-19-1970	Supply and Delivery of Geo-tagging enabled Mobile Phones to be used for the Monitoring of Barangays, Subdivisions and Schools on MRF Operations and Open dumpsites in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P330,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P329,600.00	September 03, 2019
61	P11-19-1969	Printing and Delivery of Letterhead to be used at the City Social Welfare and Development Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P100,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P98,800.00	September 03, 2019
62	D2-19-1988	Supply and Delivery of Multivitamins to be used for the Micronutrient Supplementation Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P985,680.00	Eliset Pharmaceutical Inc.	Heroes Avenue Corner, Jaena Street, Kalayaan Village, Quebiawan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P382,043.52	September 05,2019
63	M7-19-2002	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used for the Asthma Kiddie Control Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P52,500.00	Pre-Ans Enterprises	Aquino St.Davsan Subd.,Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P52,000.00	September 05,2019
64	I4-19-1987	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at City Administrator's Office - City Employment Services Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P151,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P150,250.00	September 05,2019
65	J3-19-1985	Supply and Delivery of Cleaning Materials and Tools to be used for the "Oplan Linis Daan 2019" in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P765,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P761,300.00	September 05,2019
66	P11-19-1997	Printing and Delivery of Personalized ECCD Checklist Booklets to be used for the Early Childhood Care and Development School Year 2019-2020 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P360,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P359,500.00	September 05,2019

67	T4-19-2133	Supply and Delivery of Tokens for the 2019 Civil Service Month Celebration Loyalty Awarding in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P173,200.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Lourdes Heights, Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P171,220.00	September 10, 2019
68	S5-19-1998	Re-bidding of Contract of Service for the Enhanced Medical Insurance of Job-Order Employees of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga for 2019-2020	P510,000.00	Philippine British Assurance Co., Inc.	Penthouse, Morning Star Center Building, 347 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue Extension, Makati City	P510,000.00	September 12, 2019
69	O1-19-2108	Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine to be used at the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P240,000.00	Philippine Duplicators Inc.	CCC Building Km. 14, West Service Road, Edison Avenue, Brgy. Merville, Parañaque City	P230,000.00	September 12, 2019
70	I4-19-2112	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Human Resource Management Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P117,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P116,400.00	September 12, 2019
71	I4-19-2115	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the Office of the City Building Official in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P120,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P119,700.00	September 12, 2019
72	M7-19-2125	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used at RHU II Sindalan Main Health Center in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P60,600.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P60,400.00	September 12, 2019
73	M7-19-1990	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used at City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,500,000.00	Pre-Ans Enterprises	Aquino St.Davsan Subd.,Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,484,642.50	September 17, 2019
74	D2-19-2003	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be used for the Asthma Kiddie Control Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P160,075.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P158,810.00	September 17, 2019
75	A4-19-2159	Supply and Delivery of Airconditioning Materials to be used for the Repair and Maintenance of Airconditioning units for the 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P368,306.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P364,940.00	September 17, 2019
76	J3-19-2014	Supply and Delivery of Additional Disinfectant to be used for the Rehabilitation of Former City Disposal in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,989,500.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,987,770.00	September 17, 2019
77	A11-19-2111	Supply and Delivery of Audio Visual Equipment to be used at CGSO-Utility, Maintenance and Services Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P67,500.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P67,350.00	September 17, 2019

78	G9-19-2155	Supply and Delivery of Commercial Rice to be used for the Assistance to Individuals in Crisis Situation (AICS) for the 2nd Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P201,000.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P200,330.00	September 17, 2019
79	E2-19-2158	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Materials for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used for the Repair and Maintenance of City Government Buildings and Facilities of the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P513,930.00	Real Deal General Merchandise	Blk. 2 Lot 7, Doña Cristina St., Lourdes Hts. Subd., Del Rosario, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P510,005.00	September 17, 2019
80	D2-19-1989	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines for 2nd Semester of 2019 to be used for the different programs of the City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,999,996.90	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,947,675.00	September 24, 2019
81	E3-19-2023	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Lanterns to be used for the 2019 Christmas Decoration of the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,796,245.00	Rolrens Lantern and General Merchandise	1142 11th Ave. Unisite Subd., Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,465,245.00	September 24, 2019
				Quiman Trading	P-10 Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,315,000.00	
82	D2-19-2162	Supply and Delivery of Multivitamins to be used for the Bata Muna Project 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P987,750.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P982,425.00	September 24, 2019
83	F8-19-2163	Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at City Vice Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P248,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P247,620.00	September 24, 2019
84	I4-19-2171	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at the City Civil Registry Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P79,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P78,500.00	September 24, 2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT
 CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 3rd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JENNY B. GONZALES
 BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
 BAC Chairperson